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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted an integrated agency for the generation, transmission and distribution of power in States;

(b) if so, the number of States in which such agencies are functioning;

(c) whether the States power sector has been benefited therefrom; and

(d) the initiatives taken by the Government to ensure the smooth functioning of the agency?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. No such Integrated Agencies have been constituted by the Central Government.

(c) & (d): Do not arise in view of above.
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